KENT COUNTY COUNCIL - PROPOSED RECORD OF DECISION

DECISION TAKEN BY

Matthew Balfour

Cabinet Member for Planning, Highways, Transport & Waste

signed

Name:

\mathbf{D}	101		N	NO
v	JOI	U	IVI	IVO

17/00118

For publication
Key decision* Yes –
Subject: Local Flood Risk Management Strategy
Decision: As Cabinet Member for Planning, Highway, Transport & Waste, I agree to adopt the Local Flood Risk Management Strategy and to delegate to the Director of Environment, Planning and Enforcement the authority to make any further modifications which may be necessary such as formatting changes and typographical errors in order to publish the Local Flood Risk Management Strategy document.
Reason(s) for decision: The Local Flood Risk Management Strategy is a statutory requirement for KCC. It sets out a
framework for the management of local flood risk (flooding from surface water groundwater and ordinary watercourses) in Kent.
Cabinet Committee recommendations and other consultation:
Public consultation on the Local Strategy was undertaken from 16 August to 8 October. The feedback was used to prepare the final draft.
Any alternatives considered: N/A – Statutory Requirement
Any interest declared when the decision was taken and any dispensation granted by the Proper Officer:

date